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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-36438
Institute Name: ADHIPARASAKTHI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 400 400
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 192 192

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of Total Within Outside

Male Female Students State State

Students = Students (Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)

574 564 1138 1138 0

45 100 145 145 0

Placement & Higher Studies

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year students
intake in the year

400

400

400
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No. of first year students
admitted in the year

289

400

387

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Economically  Socially

Backward Challenged

(Including (SC+ST+0OBC

male & Including

female) male &
female)

774 141

11 0

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

240

302

291

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State and
Central
Government

74

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

830

No. of
students
placed

96

150

95

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

96000 (Ninty six thousand)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

83

142

131
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students  No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
(2014-15) 192 57 (2015-16) 51

(2015-16) 192 55 (2016-17) 53

(2016-17) 192 57 (2017-18) 50

No. of
students
placed

3

12

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

96000 (Ninty six thousand)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 301908 (Three Lakhs One Thousand
Nine Hundred and Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 75000 (Seventy Five Thousand)
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239000 (Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thou

sand)

763279 (Seven Lakhs Sixty Three Th
ousand Two Hundred and Seventy

Nine)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

2015-16

Utilised Amount

209000 (Two Lakhs Nine Thousand)

93200 (Ninty Three Thousand and T
wo Hundred)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on

Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18
Utilised Amount

282730 (Two Lakhs Eighty Two Thou
sand Seven Hundred and Thirty )

14867615 (One Crore Forty Eight La
khs Sixty Seven Thousand and Fiftee
n)

7888694 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Eighty
Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ni
nty Four only)

0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount

236600 (Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thous
and and Six Hundred)

14871330 (One Crore Forty Eight La
khs Seventy One Thousand Three H
undred and Thirty)

6655015 (Sixty Six Lakhs Fifty Five T
housand and Fifteen)

0 (Zero)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
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2015-16
Utilised Amount

625475 (Six Lakhs Twenty Five Thou
sand Four Hundred and Seventy Fiv
e)

14875005 (One Crore Forty Eighty L
akhs Seventy Five Thousand and Fiv
e)

7101425 (Seventy One Lakhs One T
housand Four Hundred and Twenty
Five)

0 (Zero)

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
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Faculty Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year
(2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Dr AMOHAMED
SADIQ

Dr A SIVAKUMAR

Mrs C

MAHALAKSHMI

DrD

ARUNPANDIYAN

Mrs C DRAKSHAYINI

Mr P ARUNKUMAR

Mr M BALAJI

Dr S LAKSHMI

Age

50

42

29

28

29

32

49

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Ed

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)
336

127

27

181

36

252

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

26-07-
1990

01-07-
2014

20-07-
2016

04-06-
2018

20-12-
2010

15-06-
2015

20-06-
2018

06-07-
2006

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Ms A SATHYA

Dr T SENTHIL

RAJESWARI

Mrs B RENUGA

Mr D RAJESH DOSS

Mr B ELUMALAI

Mr A NISAR

AHAMED

Mrs U LAKSHMI

Mr A ASHOKAN

Mrs S ANITH NEEMA

Mrs M JAYANTHI

Mrs R BHAVANI

32

49

26

36

30

44

30

26

35

54

45

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MBA

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

122

204

36

120

49

240

55

24

44

325

277

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-08-
2010

02-08-
2012

06-07-
2015

04-06-
2018

18-06-
2018

01-07-
2013

02-01-
2017

02-12-
2017

02-08-
2018

04-07-
1991

23-06-
1995

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Dr RS VENKATESAN

Mrs U

KANAGAVALLI

Mr N T RAVINDRAN

Dr V SIVAKUMAR

Dr S SATHISH

Dr M D LAKSHMI

PRIYA

Mr K MURUGAN

Mrs R DURGADEVI

Mr M SURESH BABU

Mr M KARTHIC

Mr V BHARATHI

42

37

55

36

32

37

46

33

33

25

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

231

153

298

138

77

98

252

109

109

38

118

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-12-
1999

14-10-
2005

14-11-
2007

02-11-
2006

07-12-
2015

04-01-
2017

27-07-
2007

04-06-
2014

04-06-
2014

01-07-
2016

09-06-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Ms B GEETHA
Ms |
BHUVANESWARI

Mr K DINAKAREN

Dr S RAJAVEL

DrT
PANNEERSELVAM

Mrs M
CHELLAKKANNU

Mr M
VIKRAMATHITHAN

Mrs V VIDHYA

Dr K RAJESH

Mrs S RACHEL DEVA

KIRUBAI

Dr N TAMILSELVAN

29

26

36

29

52

38

30

30

33

31

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
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M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

60

13

299

144

31

48

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-07-
2017

06-07-
2017

04-06-
2018

04-04-
2018

27-08-
1998

05-11-
2007

16-12-
2015

09-06-
2016

16-06-
2016

09-06-
2017

03-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Dr G ANANDHARA]J

Mr P HARIHARAN

Mr C SURESHBABU

Mr S ARAVINDHAN

Mrs M JAMUNA

Mr S

VIRUSHABADOSS

Ms K BANUPRIYA

Mrs V SANGEETHA

MrGS

SENTHILKUMAR

Mr S VAJIIRAVELU

Ms M MAGESWARI

40

39

33

31

28

35

28

29

46

42

25

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female
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Ph.D

M. Phil

M.E.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

202

206

137

76

52

126

34

26

168

216

16

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-12-
2015

12-07-
2006

16-12-
2009

21-08-
2012

17-07-
2014

26-12-
2014

07-12-
2015

21-06-
2016

07-07-
2017

07-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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53 Mr M SURESH 31 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 62 Yes Yes 01-12- - Regular
2017

| agree
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