

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-36438

Institute Name: ADHIPARASAKTHI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	400	400	400			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	192	192				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	574	564	1138	1138	0	0	774	141	74	6	5	830
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	45	100	145	145	0	0	11	0	1	6	0	4

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	400	289	(2015-16)	240	96	96000 (Ninty six thousand)	83
(2014-15)	400	400	(2016-17)	302	150	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	142
(2015-16)	400	387	(2017-18)	291	95	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	131

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 2/10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	192	57	(2015-16)	51	3	96000 (Ninty six thousand)	9
(2015-16)	192	55	(2016-17)	53	12	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	7
(2016-17)	192	57	(2017-18)	50	7	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	8

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding e	expenditure on buildings)		
Library	301908 (Three Lakhs One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eight)	239000 (Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thou sand)	209000 (Two Lakhs Nine Thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories	75000 (Seventy Five Thousand)	763279 (Seven Lakhs Sixty Three Th ousand Two Hundred and Seventy Nine)	93200 (Ninty Three Thousand and T wo Hundred)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 3/10

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	282730 (Two Lakhs Eighty Two Thou sand Seven Hundred and Thirty)	236600 (Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thous and and Six Hundred)	625475 (Six Lakhs Twenty Five Thou sand Four Hundred and Seventy Five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	14867615 (One Crore Forty Eight La khs Sixty Seven Thousand and Fiftee n)	14871330 (One Crore Forty Eight La khs Seventy One Thousand Three H undred and Thirty)	14875005 (One Crore Forty Eighty L akhs Seventy Five Thousand and Fiv e)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	7888694 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ni nty Four only)	6655015 (Sixty Six Lakhs Fifty Five T housand and Fifteen)	7101425 (Seventy One Lakhs One T housand Four Hundred and Twenty Five)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr A MOHAMED SADIQ	50	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1990		Regular
2	Dr A SIVAKUMAR	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	127	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
3	Mrs C MAHALAKSHMI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	27	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2016		Regular
4	Dr D ARUNPANDIYAN	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2018		Regular
5	Mrs C DRAKSHAYINI	47	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	181	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2010		Regular
6	Mr P ARUNKUMAR	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015		Regular
7	Mr M BALAJI	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	9	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2018		Regular
8	Dr S LAKSHMI	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2006		Regular

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 5/10

9	Ms A SATHYA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	122	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2010	 Regular
10	Dr T SENTHIL RAJESWARI	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2012	 Regular
11	Mrs B RENUGA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	 Regular
12	Mr D RAJESH DOSS	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2018	 Regular
13	Mr B ELUMALAI	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Regular
14	Mr A NISAR AHAMED	44	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	240	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
15	Mrs U LAKSHMI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	55	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	 Regular
16	Mr A ASHOKAN	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2017	 Regular
17	Mrs S ANITH NEEMA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	44	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2018	 Regular
18	Mrs M JAYANTHI	54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	325	Yes	Yes	04-07- 1991	 Regular
19	Mrs R BHAVANI	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	277	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1995	 Regular

6/10

20	Dr R S VENKATESAN	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	05-12- 1999	 Regular
21	Mrs U KANAGAVALLI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	153	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2005	 Regular
22	Mr N T RAVINDRAN	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	298	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2007	 Regular
23	Dr V SIVAKUMAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2006	 Regular
24	Dr S SATHISH	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2015	 Regular
25	Dr M D LAKSHMI PRIYA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	98	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
26	Mr K MURUGAN	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	252	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2007	 Regular
27	Mrs R DURGADEVI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	109	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2014	 Regular
28	Mr M SURESH BABU	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	109	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2014	 Regular
29	Mr M KARTHIC	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
30	Mr V BHARATHI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	118	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2017	 Regular

31	Ms B GEETHA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2017	 Regular
32	Ms J BHUVANESWARI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2017	 Regular
33	Mr K DINAKAREN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	2	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2018	 Regular
34	Dr S RAJAVEL	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	2	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2018	 Regular
35	Dr T PANNEERSELVAM	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	27-08- 1998	 Regular
36	Mrs M CHELLAKKANNU	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	144	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2007	 Regular
37	Mr M VIKRAMATHITHAN	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	31	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2015	 Regular
38	Mrs V VIDHYA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2016	 Regular
39	Dr K RAJESH	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Regular
40	Mrs S RACHEL DEVA KIRUBAI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	28	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2017	 Regular
41	Dr N TAMILSELVAN	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Regular

42	Dr G ANANDHARAJ	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2015	 Regular
43	Mr P HARIHARAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	206	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2006	 Regular
44	Mr C SURESHBABU	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	137	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2009	 Regular
45	Mr S ARAVINDHAN	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	76	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2012	 Regular
46	Mrs M JAMUNA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	52	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2014	 Regular
47	Mr S VIRUSHABADOSS	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	126	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2014	 Regular
48	Ms K BANUPRIYA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	34	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2015	 Regular
49	Mrs V SANGEETHA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2016	 Regular
50	Mr G S SENTHILKUMAR	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	168	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2017	 Regular
51	Mr S VAJIIRAVELU	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2017	 Regular
52	Ms M MAGESWARI	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	16	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017	 Regular

53	Mr M SURESH	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	62	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	 Regular

☐ I agree

Submit